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Steven B. Shapiro

Address
Tel: (212) 315-0518
Email: sbs@compuserve.com

I. Professional

I1. Professional Organization

NY

NJ

FL

CT
SDNY
EDNY
DNIJ

DCT

2" Circuit
3" Circuit
US Supreme Court

NYC Bar Association
NYCLA

NYSBA

ABA

CT Bar Association
AABANY

Assn of Arbitrators

Small Claims Arb. Assn.

ITI. General professional experience:
Private practitioner for thirty years having represented an extensive array of clients including individuals,
corporations, non-profit organizations, and trusts and estates. Well established network of colleagues and associates
among major law firms, accounting groups, investment houses, and international and domestic agencies. “AV”
rating by Martindale-Hubbell. Areas of practice:

Fiduciary matters including litigation,
receiverships and guardianships

Trust and estate planning, litigation as well as
domestic and foreign estate administration
Fiduciary accounting

Individual, corporate, fiduciary, not-for profit
Federal and multi-state income tax compliance
Federal and New York campaign finance and PAC
reporting

Civil Litigation

Court Administration

Accrediting Agency or Jurisdiction

Date of Admission

1984
1990
1984
1984
1986
2001

1990
2017

July 13, 2018

340 West 57™ Street, #3G, New York, NY 10019-3732

Date of Admission
1984
1985
1985
1986
1984
1986
1985
1992
1995
1998
1998

Active/Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive (defunct)
Active

Litigation in election and campaign finance
matters in Federal appellate and New York and
New Jersey trial courts

Professional responsibility and legal ethics and
discipline

Judicial administration

Commercial litigation

Consumer bankruptcy

Residential and commercial real estate
transactions

Alternate dispute and conflict resolution
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IV. General pertinent experience:

V. Mediation training:

VI. Pertinent bankruptcy training:

Represented debtors in consumer Chapter 7
bankruptcies and parties in adversary
proceedings.

Unified Court System of NY arbitration and

mediation training for Commercial Division and
1995 and 2000

Unified Court System of NY arbitration and
mediation for fee disputes. App. Div. 1* Dept.

CT Bar Association 2005 for Pro Bono
Bankruptcy

ABA as an instructor on Bankruptcy
7 week course 2012 in NYC

VII. General pertinent business or legal experience:

Instructor for NYCLA/NYC Bar
Association Monday Night Law Program

for Pro Bono Consumer Bankruptcies
from 1991-1996

Volunteer attorney for Connecticut Bar
Association Pro Bono Consumer
Bankruptcies from 1992 to 2015.

Volunteer attorney for Pro Bono
Consumer Bankruptcies for the District
of Connecticut from 2015-to present.
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