Please submit your Bio in the following format

Name Date: Steven B. Shapiro July 13, 2018 Address 340 West 57th Street, #3G, New York, NY 10019-3732

Tel: (212) 315-0518

Email: sbs@compuserve.com

I.	Professional	Accrediting Agency or Jurisdiction	Date of Admission
		NY	1984
		NJ	1985
		FL	1985
		CT	1986
		SDNY	1984
		EDNY	1986
		DNJ	1985
		DCT	1992
		2 nd Circuit	1995
		3 rd Circuit	1998
		US Supreme Court	1998

II. Professional Organization	Date of Admission	Active/Inactive
NYC Bar Association	1984	Active
NYCLA	1990	Active
NYSBA	1984	Active
ABA	1984	Active
CT Bar Association	1986	Active
AABANY	2001	Active
Assn of Arbitrators	1990	Inactive (defunct)
Small Claims Arb. A	ssn. 2017	Active

III. General professional experience:

Private practitioner for thirty years having represented an extensive array of clients including individuals, corporations, non-profit organizations, and trusts and estates. Well established network of colleagues and associates among major law firms, accounting groups, investment houses, and international and domestic agencies. "AV" rating by Martindale-Hubbell. Areas of practice:

- Fiduciary matters including litigation, receiverships and guardianships
- Trust and estate planning, litigation as well as domestic and foreign estate administration
- Fiduciary accounting
- Individual, corporate, fiduciary, not-for profit
 Federal and multi-state income tax compliance
- Federal and New York campaign finance and PAC reporting
- Civil Litigation
- Court Administration

- Litigation in election and campaign finance matters in Federal appellate and New York and New Jersey trial courts
- Professional responsibility and legal ethics and discipline
- Judicial administration
- Commercial litigation
- Consumer bankruptcy
- Residential and commercial real estate transactions
- Alternate dispute and conflict resolution

IV. General pertinent experience:

Represented debtors in consumer Chapter 7 bankruptcies and parties in adversary

proceedings.

V. Mediation training:

Unified Court System of NY arbitration and mediation training for Commercial Division and

1995 and 2000

Unified Court System of NY arbitration and mediation for fee disputes. App. Div. 1st Dept.

VI. Pertinent bankruptcy training:

CT Bar Association 2005 for Pro Bono

Bankruptcy

ABA as an instructor on Bankruptcy

7 week course 2012 in NYC

VII. General pertinent business or legal experience:

Instructor for NYCLA/NYC Bar Association Monday Night Law Program for Pro Bono Consumer Bankruptcies from 1991-1996

Volunteer attorney for Connecticut Bar Association Pro Bono Consumer

Bankruptcies from 1992 to 2015.

Volunteer attorney for Pro Bono Consumer Bankruptcies for the District of Connecticut from 2015-to present.